
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3685
ANSWERED ON:04.09.2012
DISCOVERY OF BUDDHIST STUPA
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any Buddhist stupa has been discovered in the country including Andhra Pradesh's Krishna district recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. The details are at Annexure.
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